

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:12085 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	06.05.2025	<u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u> Heard Mr. Karthik Ramana Puttamreddy, learned arguing counsel appearing for the petitioner, who made submissions through online. The learned counsel has drawn our attention through the relevant provision i.e., Section 250 of the Income Tax Act and contends that the order under challenge, in dismissing the appeal filed by the petitioner, without formulating the points for consideration is not sustainable. It is his contention that the order of the respondent No.2, in dismissing the appeal for default, is beyond the power/authority vested in the 2nd respondent and also places reliance on the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in <i>Commissioner of Income Tax, Madras vs. S.Chenniappa Mudaliar, Madurai</i> reported in 1969 AIR 1068. Mr. Y N Vivekananda, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Income Tax Department, representing the respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks time to secure instructions and file counter-affidavit. At his request, list the matter on 23.06.2025. _____ NJS,J _____ TRR,J Ksj	

